4 A	Katheme Wong		ENT (Office) MSIG	Date/Time: 10/12/1860 9.3101
Estimated Con			Bill to:	
The second secon	STTP RES / OD RES / E	VA/INV/MV7	CS	
To Inspect V	hicle No:	SLE 447	MF	Insured:GBF_1083Z
at Workshop	m/s Co	ar Doctor		Tel: 8687 3233
of	B1k3, 391A	wand bonds	Rd Yew	1ee
Doline No:	A2907694AN	ALC	Claim No.	577 662
		IKF		311-32
Sum Insured			Excess: _	20/1/2018
Make of Veh (Client's Recon	to the second se			D.O.A. 30/11 2018
119 7 5 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	lups		H.O.D. Endorsement:
		1	M. Ilea	
Date/Time:	A. 240M(S) 10117118	Person Contacted.	-Mr. Har	Vehicle NOUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (	× ) Estimat	P	
the state of the s	SLE 4477 M-			
	DEL 441111			
alternative and the	1 (201 1-027			
	9BF 1083Z-	× ·		
	9BF 1083Z-	× ·		

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case I	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt	Articon	and the country of	Total William York	Levis		
	COLUMN	Lat adminited	10 Dec 2018	AUJ KDE	Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	1 Dec 2018		09:31 Assign					New Assignment Cancel Case		nt
М	ain	Re	ference		laim Details		Document	ts	) [	Show All
	FOLDER DE			The street of th		[Created	by insurer]	and interpretation		
insured:	LIANG YU	AN PTE LTD, C	o. Reg. No.: 2008	821822D						
Main Claimant:	Muhamma	ad Hazlan Bin Ka	mriwah, ID:	S8930706F						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLE4477M				Date of Loss:		8 13:00 - :59 ths and 26 Days	From LTA R	teg Date	(Man Yr)
Claim Type:					Policy/Cover Note No.:	[127 Months and 26 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ) A29076944MKF (Comprehensive) Coverage: 01/04/2018 - 31/03/2019				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	GBF10832	:11			Policy No. (Claimant):					
Repairer:	M/s Car D	octor Pte Ltd (H	O) BLK3 301A1	Noodlande Bo	Excess:	dustrial sate	t- 677605 W			
landling nsurer:	The Control of the Co	rance (Singapo								6594 254
djuster:		Consultants Pte		of the Control of the					10000000	334704333333
Driver/Custo fian (Insured):	240000000000000000000000000000000000000	PENG (), NRIC:					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Liability 10	0%, SJE disagree	- assign LKK, Co	ntact : Mr Sy	vester Han at 8	8687 3233 0	or 6635 5773			
SSOCIATE	D MAIL REG	CEIVED					T	/iew All	Compose	Case Ma
here are no	mail for this	case.						ILEW AII	compose	case Ma
ALL ASSOC	IATED TASI	KS⊡				View All	Search Tasks	Create Nev	w Tack I	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subje	ect Hand	er Assign		Completed On		ted On	Done

### CHIAS ARUL LLC

### ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS UEN201330709H

### ARULCHELVAN S . A. RAVIDASS

Our ref:

SJE 4477 M (iz)

Your ref:

GBF 1083 Z

6 December 2018

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Singapore

Dear Sirs,

NOTICE TO INSURANCE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SJE 4477 M AND GBF 1083 Z ALONG JALAN BOON LAY ON 30 NOVEMBER 2018

We act for Muhammad Hazlan Bin Kamriwah, the owner of motor vehicle SJE 4477 M who has appointed us to act on his behalf to claim against your insured's vehicle no. GBF 1083 Z in regards to the road traffic accident on 19 September 2018.

Please be informed that the said motor vehicle can be inspected at:-

Car Doctor Pte Ltd Block C3, Unit 391A, Woodlands Road, Yew Tee Industrial Estate Singapore 677964

Kindly contact Mr Sylvester Han at 8687 3233 / 6635 5773 to make the necessary arrangements.

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully,

MR ARULCHELVAN S

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	30/11/2018 16:53
Date Of Accident	30/11/2018 13:05
Exact Location Of Accident	JALAN BOON LAY JUNCTION OF ENTERPRISE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLE4477M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	MUHAMMAD HAZLAN BIN KAMRIWAH
NRIC No	S8930706F
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-92311495
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-92311495
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CIVIC 1.6
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5097190634
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	MUHAMMAD HAZLAN BIN KAMRIWAH
NRIC No	S8930706F
Data Of Blab	0.4/00/4.000

Date Of Birth 04/09/1989 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 11/08/2014

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-92311495

Fax Number

OFFICE-92311495 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 116 PENDING ROAD #03-206

Postcode

670116

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NOR SHAHINA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF1083Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invokes, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Time: 30, 11.18

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre ersonnel's Signature Name:

NEIC/FIN No.:

1.

## Sketch Plan #2

KETCH PLAN JALO	AM BOOM LAY	
	- SLE	é
	- TA -	
	( Carl	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	<b>K</b>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ENTERPRISE	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCID	DENT	
		hammad Haslan, owner
		EAATAM, was travelling
at Jalan Boon Lay tow	ards Jalan Bahar,	at lane number 1.
As : was about to po	es Enterprise Road	junction, a white
-toucta delivery lorry b	earing GBF 10832	, exit out the junction
coffing through 2 Ta	nes. The driver we	cut through 2 lanes
and enter lane 1. + 8	and when , saw	the lorry is about
		d and horn continously
		on, but the driver still
proceed on. Due to th	at, the larry side	surep my left side with
damage my left side	of my car. During	that time, , was with
my wife which is ?		
	3.42	
After the collusion,	we exchange pa	raiculars. I learned that
the driver of the lore	y is a worker or	t nearby factory and he's
just started work w	ith that company.	
	7.79	
		1
DECLARATION	- Degree International	1
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are	rue in every respect.	
13011		
Portyholder's Signature D	river's Signature	Reporting Corpus Personnel's Signature
	f driver is not the policyholder)	Name:

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	0706F
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SLE4477M
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	11 Dec 2018
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	CIVIC 1.6L VTI AUTO
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	R16A13003295
Chassis No.:	JHMFD46208S201031
Maximum Power Output:	92.0 kW (123 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$19,243.00
Original Registration Date:	04 Apr 2008
First Registration Date:	04 Apr 2008
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$21,168.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	(2).
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jan 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$21,485.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$17,777.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$17,777.00
Message	nis vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Dec 2018

(if applicable), whichever is earlier.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Sub	mitted	Ins Authred	Status		
Main	01 Dec 2018		10 Dec 2018 09:31 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$0.00 Edit Estimal		S\$0.00 View Rp			Pendir Repor	ng for Su t I Case	irvey
	Main	Re	ference		laim D	etails		Docume	nts	7	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					Created	by insurer]		THE RESERVE	Total Control
Insured:	LIANG YU	AN PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 2008	321822D			Lorenten	by madren			
Main Claimant:	27 2 15	nd Hazlan Bin Ka									
Vehicle Reg No.:	SLE4477	′М			Date o	of Loss:		8 13:00 - :59 ths and <b>26</b> Day	s From LTA	Ren Date	(Man Ve)1
Claim Type						/Cover	A2907694	4MKF (Comprei 01/04/2018 - :	nensive)		(11011 11)]
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	GBF1083Z				Policy (Claim				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Repairer:	M/s Car D	octor Dto Ltd (U	0) 011/2 20/4		Excess						
Handling	MSIG Insu	octor Pte Ltd (H	Q) BLK3, 391A V	Voodlands Ro	ad Yew	Tee, ind	lustrial esta	te, 677695 Woo	odlands - Te	t:	
Insurer: Adjuster:	LKK Auto (	rance (Singapor Consultants Pte 181	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	. [Hand	888   led by <b>X</b>	ING GUO	V Katherine W QIANG] [In	ong Chew nm.Advic	Shong - e due	6594 254
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):			68737729L, Te	: +65816114	102						
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Liability 100	)%, SJE disagree	- assign LKK, Cor	ntact : Mr Syl	vester l	lan at 8	687 3233 o	r 6635 5773			
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL REC	EIVED									_
There are no	mail for this c	ase.							View All	Compose	Case Mail
ALL ASSO	CIATED TASK	(S⊟					View All	Search Tasks	Create Ne	nu Tack I	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task G	roup Subje	ct Handi	er i	Assigne		Completed Or		ated On	Complete
No results.								and the second of	, cre	red on	Done?

# **Claim Documents**

\*SLE4477M (577662)

[GBF1083Z]

TP

Muhammad Hazlan Bin Kamriwah

Nov 30 2018 1:00PM

[LIANG YUAN PTE LTD]

M/s Car Doctor Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page ▼	~
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/18 11:53	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: GBF1083Z, Claimant: LIANG YUAN PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page ▼	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
2	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
3	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
5	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	1
7	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
13	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
14	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
15	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
16	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
17	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
18	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
19	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	2
20	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
21	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
22	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
23	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
24	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
26	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
27	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
28	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
29	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
30	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•
31	11/12/18 16:14	General View	0	Load JPG	•

Assessment Reports 1 per page		page ▼	1		
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
32			0	Load JPG	•
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/12/18 11:53	SLE4477M E-FILE REPORT From:OD - Reg. No: GBF1083Z, Claimant: LIANG YUAN PTE LTD	0	Load PDF	
2	07/12/18 11:58	PRI from Chia S Arul LLC	0	Load PDF	
3	07/12/18 16:46	Survey Disagree on SJE - assign LKK	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/MSG18022111/GCD3S2

Date:

17/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A29076944MKF

Claimant Vehicle No .

SLE4477M

Insured Vehicle No:

GBF1083Z

Date of Loss:

30/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 577662

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Colour:

**SLE4477M** 

Make & Model:

HONDA CIVIC, 1.6 L VTI (A)

Engine No:

R16A13003295

Reg. Date:

04/04/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JHMFD46208S201031 0 km

Engine Capacity:

Black

1595 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/12/2018

Car Doctor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

10/12/2018 Inspected At:

BLK3, 391A Woodlands Road Yew Tee, industrial

estate

Singapore 677695

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster:

XING GUO QIANG

Manager:

CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

- A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
- B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.

THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE.

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

THE ESTIMATED REPAIR COST OF THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$7,000.00 - \$8,000.00

### REPAIR DETAILS

## Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Dec 2018)

Parts: 143 HONDA CIVIC 1.6 L VTI (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLE4477M)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >